



P.O.: Nuagam, (Aska)- 761111, Dist- Ganjam, State- Odisha.

Email id.: askasugar@yahoo.co.in GSTIN: 21AAAAT5989L1ZO

TENDER CALL NOTICE

Notice No. (MFG)/1929/26/02/2024

The Aska Cooperative Sugar Industries Ltd., Aska invites sealed Tender's from interested Manufacturer/Dealers/supplier having provisional GSTIN for Supply, Fabrication, Erection & Commissioning of 30000 LTR Blending Vessel with Agitator Assembly and Recirculation pump with Flameproof Motor for producing of Country Liquor on Turnkey basis as detailed at tender form along with specifications at annexure.-I

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

- i. The Tender forms are available by down loading from the website of the Aska Coop. Sugar Industries Ltd www.askasugar.com. The cost of tender paper (inclusive of GST) is 5900/-(Rupees five thousand nine hundred) only in shape of demand draft which is not refundable. The bidder should deposit 5% of total quoted cost of the materials as EMD in shape of demand draft. Both the demand draft should be favoring of "The Aska Cooperative Sugar Industries Limited" payable at Aska, Ganjam, Odisha.
- ii. The bidder should enclose two separate Demand Drafts in the tender form towards cost of tender papers & EMD. The Demand draft should be payable in favor of Aska Cooperative Sugar Industries Ltd and payable at Aska. Tender which is not accompanied with the cost of tender paper & EMD will not be considered as a valid tender. The EMD will be refunded without interest to the unsuccessful bidder after completion of the tender process. The EMD deposited by the successful tendered will stand converted to Performance Security deposit

2

which will be refunded without interest after one year from the date commissioning period.

- iii. There are two parts of these sealed Tendered Viz. Technical & Financial. The suppliers are required to duly fill up all the two parts of documents and place them in two separate sealed envelopes which should be super scribed as "TENDER FOR" TECHNICAL DOCUMENTS" & "TENDER FOR FINANCIAL DOCUMENTS". The two inner envelopes should be signed & kept in another outer sealed envelope and addressed to the Managing Director, Aska Co-operative Sugar Industries Ltd, Nuagam, Aska-761111. The outer envelope must show the address & mobile phone number of the suppliers and should be super scribed as "Tender" for Supply, Fabrication, Erection & Commissioning of 30000 LTR Blending Vessel with Agitator Assembly and Recirculation pump with Flameproof Motor for producing of Country Liquor on Turnkey basis.
- iv. The Sealed Tender's should reach the Aska Cooperative Sugar Industries Ltd., Aska through registered post/ speed post till 05:00 PM of 18/03/2024 and the same will be opened at 3:00PM of 19/03/2024 in presence of the bidder or their authorized representatives. No tender will be accepted beyond the stipulated date & time.
- v. The following documents/photo copies shall be accompanied with Technical Bid.
 - a. Income Tax return for the financial year 2021-22 and 2022-23.
 - b. Goods &Service Tax Registration Certificate along with latest copy of GST return.
 - c. Demand draft of 5900/-
 - d. Authorization certificate of the representatives.
 - Vi. Interested bidder are requested to furnish the rate on FOR Aska (factory site) (both figure and word) including GST and other charges in Financial bid along with Demand draft for EMD as mentioned in Clause No (i) of Term & Conditions.



- Vii. If the material so supplied found to be defects the supplier will be returned back the defective material at their own cost & risk. ACSIL will not liable for the payment of any defective material.
- ix. Rates are to be quoted separately for cost of material and erection & commissioning, but the selection will be out of L1 of total cost.
- x. Warranty period one year
- xi. Conditional bid will not be accepted.
- xii. The successful bidder will be nominal member of the Aska Coop.Sugar Industries Ltd., Aska
- xiii. The Committee of Aska Cooperative Sugar Industries Ltd., reserves the right to accept or cancel any or all tenders at any stage without assigning any reason thereof and the bidder will not have any claim in this regard.
- xiv. In case of any dispute, the same will be addressed within the Jurisdiction of Registrar of Co-operative Societies, Odisha only.

Payment Condition.

- 1. 70% of material cost will be paid after delivery and certification of material at The Aska Coop. Sugar Industries Ltd., Aska site as per specification.
- 2. Balance payment will be made after of successful trial of the Machinery.

Managing Director.

FORM OF FINANCIAL BID

_		
т	0	
T	U,	
	- /	

The Managing Director, A.C.S.I Ltd, Aska

Ι	have	gone	throug	gh the	Tender	Call	Notice	issued	vide	Notice	No-
M	IFG/	Dt	t/_		2024 for I	do h	ereby ag	ree to S	Supply,	Fabrica	tion,
E	rection	& Con	missio	ning o	f 30000 LT	R Blei	nding Ve	ssel wit	h Agitat	or Asser	mbly
aı	nd Reci	irculation	on pum	p with	Flamepro	of Mo	otor for p	roducin	g of Co	untry Li	quor
01	n Turr	key ba	asis to	Aska	Cooperati	ve Su	gar Indu	stries L	td., Nu	agam, A	Aska,
G	anjam,	Odisha	a with	the ter	rms and c	onditi	ons men	tioned i	n the q	uotation	call
no	otice &	the rate	specifi	ed in tl	ne followir	ng sche	edule.				

Sl. No.	Particulars	Qnty.	Including all taxes & duties on FOR Aska basis
1.	Supply of 30000 LTR Blending Vessel with Agitator Assembly and Recirculation pump with Flameproof Motor for producing of Country Liquor on Turnkey basis	04 Complete set	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
2.	Fabrication, Erection, Commissioning and trial run		
	Total FOR Aska (Factory site) including all taxes etc.	s, e	er V

Name & Address:
Sri ______

Village._____ Full Signature of Bidder with Seal

P.O_____ Dist.____

Mobile No.



TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

30000 LTR. Blending Vessel Technical Specifications with Agitator Assembly with Flameproof Motor

DESCRIPTION	UNIT	
FLUID DENSITY	Kg/m3	n
PROCESS FLUID		ALCOHOL+ WATER
TEST FLUID		WATER
GROSS VOLUMN	m3	30
INSULATION THK.	mm	
D.P. TEST		YES
JOINT EFFICIENCY		0.7
CORROSION ALLOWANCE	mm	NIL
OPERATING TEMPERATURE	ос	35
DESIGN TEMPERATURE	°c	50
OPERATING PRESSURE	Kg/cm2(g)	ATM
DESIGN PRESSURE	Kg/cm2(g)	1.3
HYDROTEST PRESUURE	Kg/cm2(g)	1.6
DESIGN DAT	TA – ASME SEC VIII D	IV. 1
TYPE (OF CONTRUCTION -	
CYLINDRICA	AL SHELL WITH CONI	CAL
TO	ОР & ВОТТОМ	
QTY.	NOS.	04

MATERIAL OF CO	DNSTRUCTION
ALL CONTACT PARTS	SA 240 GR. 316
ALL NON CONTACT PARTS	IS 2062
HARDWARE	SA 193GR. B7
GASKET	EPDM
LIFF	IS 2062/ ANSI B 16.5 #150
MOTOR	FLAME PROOF
WOTOK	PLAIVIL PROOF

M. ...

Sr. Manager (Process)

Aska Co-op. Sugar Industries Lic



NOZ. NO.	SIZE	SCH/THK.	FLG. TYPE	RATING	SERVICE
MH 1	450				MAN HOLE
MH 2	450			,	MAN HOLE
N1	150	SCH 10S	LJFF	#150	INLET
N2	150	SCH 10S	LJFF	#150	BOTTOM OUTLET
N3	80	SCH 10S	LJFF	#150	(LT) LEVEL TRANSMITER
N4	HOLD	SCH 10S	LJFF	#150	AGITATOR ASSEMBLY
N5	150	SCH 10S	LIFF	#150	LG
N6	150	SCH 10S	LJFF	#150	SG
N7	25	SCH 10S	LJFF	#150	SAMPLE POINT
N8	15	SCH 10S	LJFF	#150	PROCESS WATER IN FOR LG CLEANING
N9	15	SCH 10S	LJFF	#150	PROCESS WATER IN FOR SG CLEANING
N10	15	½ npt socket		#3000	(TT) TEMP. TRANSMITER
N11	15	½ npt socket		#3000	TEMP. INDICATOR
N12	40	SCH 10S	LJFF	#150	SAFETY VALVE WITH FLAME ARRESTER
N13	40	SCH 10S	LJFF	#150	CIRCULATION PUMP
N14	40	SCH 10S	LJFF	#150	SPARE
N15	40	SCH 10S	LJFF	#150	SPARE

Marcon!?

10

Sr. Manager (Process)

Aska Co-op. Sugar Industries Lie